A RESOLUTION SEEKING A JUDICIAL EXAMINATION AND JUDGEMENT AS TO THE REGULARITY AND LEGALITY OF MEASURE 22-2

- 26

RESOLUTION NO. 13

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on October 4, 1983, Ordinance 1921 was adopted by the Lebanon City Council calling a special election on November 8, 1983, for the purpose of submitting to the legal voters of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, the question of whether or not the City of Lebanon should be authorized to issue general obligation bonds in the amount of \$1,500,000 for the South Main Road Project; and

WHEREAS, on November 8, 1983, such a special election was held, and the measure contained in Ordinance 1921 was placed on the ballot and was entitled Measure 22-2; and

WHEREAS, the Linn County Clerk certified the abstract of votes cast at the election on November 8, 1983, for Measure 22-2 as follows:

Yes	1,526
No	1,314

WHEREAS, on December 14, 1983, the City Council of the City of Lebanon approved the canvas of vote by the Linn County Clerk; and

WHEREAS, Oregon Revised Statutes 33.710 and 33.720 permit the Council to commence a proceeding in the Circuit Court for the purpose of having a judicial examination and judgment of the Court as to the regularity and legality of the proceedings providing for and authorizing the issue and sale of bonds of the City of Lebanon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is resolved as follows:

1. That the City of Lebanon retain Rankin, McMurry, VavRosky & Doherty to assist the City in obtaining a judicial examination and judgment pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 33.710 and 33.720.

2. That the Council authorizes the execution and filing of the Petition, a copy of which is attached hereto, initiating proceedings pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 33.710 and 33.720, seeking a judicial examination and judgment of the Circuit Court as to the regularity and legality of the proceedings relating to the submission of Measure 22-2 to a vote of the people.

PAGE 1 - RESOLUTION

ADOPTED by the Council of the City of Lebanon this Q + h day of May, 1984.

Coheart Shine Mayor

ATTEST: HMES V Kompson Recorder

а ₁, ...,

PAGE 2 - RESOLUTION